BZT52H series
Voltage regulator diodes
Rev. 7 — 1 January 2023 Product data sheet
1.  General description
General-purpose Zener diodes in an SOD123F small and flat lead Surface-Mounted Device (SMD)
plastic package.
2.  Features and benefits
• Total power dissipation: ≤ 830 mW

AK
[1] The marking bar indicates the cathode.
6. Ordering information
Table 3. Ordering information
PackageType number
Name Description Version
BZT52H series[1] - plastic surface-mounted package; 2 leads SOD123F
[1] The series consists of 111 types with 37 breakdown voltages with nominal working voltages from 2.4 V to 75 V and ±1 %, ±2 % and ±5
% tolerances.
BZT52H_SER All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Nexperia B.V. 2023. All rights reserved
Product data sheet Rev. 7 — 1 January 2023 2 / 14
Nexperia BZT52H series
Voltage regulator diodes
7. Marking
Table 4. Marking codes
Type number Marking
code
Type number Marking
code
Type number Marking
code
BZT52H-A2V4 FT BZT52H-B2V4 DC BZT52H-C2V4 B3
BZT52H-A2V7 FU BZT52H-B2V7 DD BZT52H-C2V7 B4
BZT52H-A3V0 FV BZT52H-B3V0 DE BZT52H-C3V0 B5
BZT52H-A3V3 FW BZT52H-B3V3 DF BZT52H-C3V3 B6
BZT52H-A3V6 FX BZT52H-B3V6 DG BZT52H-C3V6 B7
BZT52H-A3V9 FY BZT52H-B3V9 DH BZT52H-C3V9 B8
BZT52H-A4V3 FZ BZT52H-B4V3 DJ BZT52H-C4V3 B9
BZT52H-A4V7 G1 BZT52H-B4V7 DK BZT52H-C4V7 BA
BZT52H-A5V1 G2 BZT52H-B5V1 DL BZT52H-C5V1 BB
BZT52H-A5V6 G3 BZT52H-B5V6 DM BZT52H-C5V6 BC
BZT52H-A6V2 G4 BZT52H-B6V2 DN BZT52H-C6V2 BD
BZT52H-A6V8 G5 BZT52H-B6V8 DP BZT52H-C6V8 BE
BZT52H-A7V5 G6 BZT52H-B7V5 DQ BZT52H-C7V5 BF
BZT52H-A8V2 G7 BZT52H-B8V2 DR BZT52H-C8V2 BG
BZT52H-A9V1 G8 BZT52H-B9V1 DS BZT52H-C9V1 BH
BZT52H-A10 G9 BZT52H-B10 DT BZT52H-C10 BJ
BZT52H-A11 GA BZT52H-B11 DU BZT52H-C11 BK
BZT52H-A12 GB BZT52H-B12 DV BZT52H-C12 BL
BZT52H-A13 GC BZT52H-B13 DW BZT52H-C13 BM
BZT52H-A15 GD BZT52H-B15 DX BZT52H-C15 BN
BZT52H-A16 GE BZT52H-B16 DY BZT52H-C16 BP
BZT52H-A18 GF BZT52H-B18 DZ BZT52H-C18 BQ
BZT52H-A20 GG BZT52H-B20 E1 BZT52H-C20 BR
BZT52H-A22 GH BZT52H-B22 E2 BZT52H-C22 BS
BZT52H-A24 GJ BZT52H-B24 E3 BZT52H-C24 BT
BZT52H-A27 GK BZT52H-B27 E4 BZT52H-C27 BU
BZT52H-A30 GL BZT52H-B30 E5 BZT52H-C30 BV
BZT52H-A33 GM BZT52H-B33 E6 BZT52H-C33 BW
BZT52H-A36 GN BZT52H-B36 E7 BZT52H-C36 BX
BZT52H-A39 GP BZT52H-B39 E8 BZT52H-C39 BY
BZT52H-A43 GY BZT52H-B43 E9 BZT52H-C43 BZ
BZT52H-A47 GR BZT52H-B47 EA BZT52H-C47 C1
BZT52H-A51 GS BZT52H-B51 EB BZT52H-C51 C2
BZT52H-A56 GT BZT52H-B56 EC BZT52H-C56 C3
BZT52H-A62 GU BZT52H-B62 ED BZT52H-C62 C4
BZT52H-A68 GV BZT52H-B68 EE BZT52H-C68 C5
BZT52H-A75 GW BZT52H-B75 EF BZT52H-C75 C6
BZT52H_SER All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © Nexperia B.V. 2023. All rights reserved
Product data sheet Rev. 7 — 1 January 2023 3 / 14
Nexperia BZT52H series
Voltage regulator diodes